OP \$40,00 24607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, NA, as Administrative Agent		l11/01/2010 l	National Association - Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rumpke Consolidated Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	10795 Hughes Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45251
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460784	RUMPKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018623

zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com,

rassmus@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10326120 RMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
Signature:	/rma/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0139

900178236

Date:	12/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=10326120 RUMPKE Trademark Se source=10326120 RUMPKE Trademark Se source=10326120 RUMPKE Trademark Se	curity Interest Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0140

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of November 1, 2010, by and from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Administrative Agent") to RUMPKE CONSOLIDATED COMPANIES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2002, the Borrower and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"; capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement), together with the grantors thereto and a Trademark Security Agreement ("TSA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and TSA, Borrower granted to Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said TSA was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 21, 2003 at reel/frame 2609/712;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to Borrower.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0141

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

BANK	OF AMERICA, N.A.
By:	Mac flee
Name:	Maria F. Maia
Title:	Managing Director

Signature Page to Trademark Release

Schedule A Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 2609 Frame 712

	Reg. No.
RUMPKE	2460784

RECORDED: 12/08/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0143